MEDIARELEASE



SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE Herschler Building East Suites 100 & 101 122 West 25th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020

For Immediate Release:

| Date: | June 6, 2023 |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Contact: | Joe Rubino |
| Phone: | 307-777-5365 |
| Email: | Joe.Rubino1@wyo.gov |

Secretary Gray Encourages Divestment of State Funds from Chinese Investments

CHEYENNE, WY – On June 1, 2023, the State Loan and Investment Board approved the exclusion of all passive investment of state funds in Chinese equity investments. Secretary Gray has long supported divestment from China. During the Investment Policy Statement Special Working Session held on May 8 between the State Loan and Investment Board, State Treasurer's Office, and the Investment Funds Committee, Secretary Gray expressed his concern with exposure of Wyoming's investments to Chinese equities, and asked the Treasurer's Office and the Investment Funds Committee to examine divestment from China. During the State Loan and Investment Board approved the Investment Board's June 1 meeting, the Treasurer's Office's presentation elaborated on the comparative performance and risks associated with Chinese investment.

"Stopping passive investment in Chinese equities is an important first step to full divestment from China," Secretary Gray said. "I'm opposed to exposing funds of the State of Wyoming to the whims of Communist China. Not only is the Chinese Government a threat to U.S. interests, but longterm forecasts indicate lower financial performance."

Secretary Gray's comments during the State Loan and Investment Board's June 1 meeting can be found here.

###